DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1999 Nov 03
2002 Jul 19
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TZA3034
SDH/SONET STM1/OC3
postamplifier

and level detection status outputs are differential outputs
for optimum noise margin and ease of use.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TZA3034T SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT109-1
TZA3034TT TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT403-1
TZA3034U − bare die in waffle pack carriers; die dimensions 1.55 × 1.55 mm −
2002 Jul 19 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
SDH/SONET STM1/OC3 postamplifier TZA3034
BLOCK DIAGRAM
The numbers in brackets refer to the pad numbers of the bare die version.
Fig.1  Block diagram.
handbook, full pagewidth